
 NOW OFFERING EXTENDED 
WHEELBASES FOR OUR 195 & 195DC 
MODEL TRUCKS.
Hino is now offering extended wheelbases for our 195 & 195DC models for  wheelbases - 197” and 215” with side mounted 
fuel tanks. Allow 2-4 weeks additional lead time.

Hino Logistics
Eric Ballew - Manager, Logistics
248.699.9396 Office  •  Ballew@hino.com

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

- REFERENCE ONLYHINO BODY LENGTH SELECTOR CHART

A thorough chassis weight distribution or payload distribution analysis may allow useage of chassis in above situations

Recommended chassis for 
vocation shown

Okay with proper weight 
distribution - Front axle capacity 
exceeded

Okay with proper weight 
distribution - Rear axle capacity 
exceeded

Suggested rear overhang (ROH) 
exceeded

Okay with proper weight 
distribution - Weight on front axle 
does not meet 30% requirement

CHASSIS WEIGHT COLOR KEY

Single Cab Diesel 195 196.9 169.2 5.8 SIDE

Double Cab Diesel 195 196.9 130.5 4.7 SIDE

Single Cab Diesel 195 214.6 186.9 5.8 SIDE

Double Cab Diesel 195 214.6 148.2 4.7 SIDE

C hassis Description WB (In) UC A 
(In)

BOC  
(In) 22FT 24FT 22FT22FT 24FT 14FT 16FT 18FT16FT 18FT 20FT

Dry Van + Rear S tepFue l 
Tan k 20FT

Refrigerated Van Body + Rear S tep 
16FT 18FT 20FT 24FT

Dry Van + L ift Gate Refrige erat d Van Body + L ift Gate 
22FT 24FT16FT 18FT 20FT

4707

5040

4819

5152

2377 

2535 

2416

2575

Front
Axle

Rear
Axle

Chassis Weights (lbs)


