NOW OFFERING EXTENDED WHEELBASES FOR OUR 195 & 195DC MODEL TRUCKS.



Hino is now offering extended wheelbases for our 195 & 195DC models for wheelbases - 197" and 215" with side mounted fuel tanks. Allow 2-4 weeks additional lead time.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Hino Logistics Eric Ballew - Manager, Logistics 248.699.9396 Office • Ballew@hino.com

HINO BODY LENGTH SELECTOR CHART - REFERENCE ONLY

Chassis Description	WB (In)	UCA (In)	BOC (In)	Fuel Tank	Chassis Weights (lbs)		Dry Van + Rear Step					Dry Van + Lift Gate						Refrigerated Van Body + Rear Step					Refrigerated Van Body + Lift Gate				
					Front Axle	Rear Axle	16FT	18FT	20FT	22FT	24FT	14FT	16FT	18FT	20FT	22FT	24FT	16FT	18FT	20FT	22FT	24FT	16FT	18FT	20FT	22FT	24FT
Single Cab Diesel 195	196.9	169.2	5.8	SIDE	4707	2377																					
Double Cab Diesel 195	196.9	130.5	4.7	SIDE	5040	2535																					
Single Cab Diesel 195	214.6	186.9	5.8	SIDE	4819	2416																					
Double Cab Diesel 195	214.6	148.2	4.7	SIDE	5152	2575																					

CHASSIS WEIGHT COLOR KEY

Recommended chassis for vocation shown

Okay with proper weight distribution - Weight on front axle

Okay with proper weight distribution - Front axle capacity exceeded

Okay with proper weight distribution - Rear axle capacity exceeded

Suggested rear overhang (ROH) exceeded

